
2026 Cloud County Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (0)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Weldy (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (3-3), Seymour (2-2), Burke (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Burke, Kellan .615 4-4 13 2 8 4 0 0 1 12 .923 0 1 3 0 .643 0 0 2-2 13 1 1 .933
39 Clayton, Luke .500 3-3 8 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .500 1 0 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
11 Budke, Kaden .357 4-4 14 3 5 3 0 0 3 8 .571 0 3 1 0 .471 0 1 0-0 2 4 1 .857
15 Laukkanen, Lucas .300 4-4 10 3 3 0 0 1 2 6 .600 1 2 1 0 .462 0 1 0-0 6 7 3 .813
8 Marino, Joey .286 4-4 14 2 4 1 0 1 3 8 .571 1 0 4 0 .313 1 0 0-0 3 9 1 .923
16 Barrientos, Broxton .273 3-3 11 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
22 Cathers, Carter .250 4-4 12 4 3 1 0 1 3 7 .583 3 0 5 0 .400 0 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
21 Baker, Simon .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 2 4 0 .385 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Koch, Kale .333 3-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 2 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
4 Seymour, Vasya .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
2 Gunn, Evan .000 2-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Redding, Calem .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
5 Jacobson, Tanner .000 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Green, Nolan .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .303 4-4 109 23 33 11 0 3 19 53 .486 13 9 34 0 .414 2 2 5-7 79 26 7 .938
Opponents .000 4-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Nelson, Cohen 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
23 Tannahill, Cooper 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 .273 0 2 0 0 0
26 Malaise, Hayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
32 Brummund, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Gannon, Gage 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 McAdams, Jacob 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
6 Green, Nolan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
7 Linton, Cole 2.25 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 .176 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bogart, Evan 2.45 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 .091 0 1 0 0 0
28 Timbrook, Stocton 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rempel, Kai 3.37 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
13 Fox, Jackson 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
25 Razak, Ian 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.25 4-0 13 4 0 0 4 28.0 18 11 7 16 27 0 0 1 .173 0 6 0 0 0
Opponents 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0



2026 Cloud County Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
39 Clayton, Luke 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Seymour, Vasya 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Barrientos, Broxton 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cathers, Carter 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Koch, Kale 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Redding, Calem 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Green, Nolan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fox, Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bogart, Evan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gunn, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tannahill, Cooper 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Weldy, Carson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
12 Burke, Kellan 15 13 1 1 .933 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Marino, Joey 13 3 9 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Budke, Kaden 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Laukkanen, Lucas 16 6 7 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rempel, Kai 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Nelson, Cohen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Baker, Simon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Razak, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Malaise, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Timbrook, Stocton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brummund, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gannon, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 McAdams, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jacobson, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Linton, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 112 79 26 7 .938 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0


